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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
~ Receipt ~Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE /7.-.-T -------99/IS~-v--- ---p.- --

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ~ No: ~~ 4302847 ~
Phone: 602-417-9200 J-

Transaction #: 4419112
Date of Transaction: 11/08/2018

[--------------~ ~-----------DEATBM--i<:
F*ICANDIE-HOBBS

~|15750 S DANCING BIRD LN218633-t-3
[LINE-----UNIT-~~0 ~TY ~ DESCRIPTION ~REMARKS I ITOTALPRICE l
~ n *CATABLEMINERALS-/MINING-CLAIMS- -~-p--3*
1 1 11.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / | - 11/8 - 37.00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

CASES: AMC452443/$37.00 N..
~ n [LOCATABLEMINERALS/-MINING-CLAIMS- -~- ~---*

2 | 1.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 1 -n/a- 20.00
CASES: AMC452443/$20.00 -E--

p-~--ILOCATABLE-MINERALS-/-MININGCLAIMS- r----- ET.FIE'lim

1 3 11.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / | - 11/a - 155.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC452443/$155.00 1-.

7+6+XE? 1~3212.08

-:~-*~.4.:':.---PAYMENT INPORMATION~~&6..za*6-4~
p--1---¥AMOUNTi 212.66~ IPOSTMARKEQ~IN/i
[~ ICASH IRECER*iii 11/68361-8
E-72:,:i--NAME: IHOBBS,CANDIE

4|15750 S DANCING BIRD LN
' afl...m#04*'ll |MAYER AZ 86333-4194 US . 15 \

lil

,

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a pgper repres  ntation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. --,

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/8/2018
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- - 1~ United ~ates Department of thJ interior . ./RUU OF LAND MANANMENT I
W ..5. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .

BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT /32224/,7
Phoenix District ~~

Hassayampa Field Office
21605 North 7th Avenue
Phoenix,Arizona 85027

www.blm.gov/az/

JUL 1 1 2019
Iii Reply Refer To:
380() (9200) RM
AMC452443

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8386 3992 02

NOTICE
JEFF AND CANDIE HOBBS : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
15750 S DANCING BIRD LN : Shown in the Block Below.
MAYER, AZ 86333-4194 :

AMC452443
GIRLS DAY OUT

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notice(s) oflocation for recording niining claims. in
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claini(s) listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The claim is not in aliquot parts. Your claim is 1500 x 660 feet. To be in aliquot parts, the width
would remain 660 feet, but the length would need to be reduced to 1320 feet.
Your claim has an inadequate legal description - we cannot determine where the claim is located.
You must describe the claim by state, meridian, township, range, section, complete lots, and by
aliquot part to the quarter section.
Inadequate maps were provided - you must Clearly show on a map or sketch the boundaries of the
claim. The map should clearly mark the boundaries of both the section and quarter section and
should depict where within the quarter section the claim lies. The map should be accurate enough
for BLM to identify the mining claims or sites on the ground. The map should depict both
sections and the quarter sections within the sections. Distances from the sides, top and bottom of
the sections should be listed on the map to give us a more accurate idea of the where the claim
actually lies on the ground. The length and width of the claim should also be written on the map.
If you intended to file a lode claim, you should file a new claim. You cannot amend a claim to
be a different type o f claim. Also be aware the niaximum dimensions for a lode claim are 1500
feet length x 600 feet width.

2
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In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using tile U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
when placer claims are (i) on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or
(iii) Bounded by other mining clainis or non-mineral lands. If one of these situations exists you
must describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds. In all cases, your
description of the land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should
conform to the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as
possible.

The amendment(s) must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists that requires this placer mining claim to be located by
meles and bounds and provide a metes and bounds description. If you believe the
claim is a gulch placer, please provide a) a topographical map and b) the 56 steepness
of the slope. A gulch placer is located on the bed of a river contained within steep,
non-mineral canyon walls and the slope should be greater than 6056.

2. Amend the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and complete
lots.

Keep in mind that when ainending a mining claim, no new ground can be taken in. A placer
mining claim must contain at least 10 acres. Therefore an amended claim would have to contain
at leastl 0 acres and must be described by aliquot parts. If this cannot be achieved, the claim
should be relinquished and a new claim located correctly, rather than amending an incorrectly
located claim.

If you are able to correctly amend the claim(s) listed above and decide to do so, there is a $15
BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s) must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendment(s) is/are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claim(s) will be declared null and void ab initio.

If additional information is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on a!1 correspondence.

210~10
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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~ 1.1~ Tracking~ FAQs > Chttps://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9214890194038386399202 Remove X

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final
destination. It is currently in transit to the next facility.

In-Transit
July 25, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility

TI

gGet Updates V 
0-

0
X-

-

VText & Email Updates

VReturn Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

July 25, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility
Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It is
currently in transit to the next facility.

July 21, 2019, 4:56 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
PHOENIX AZ DISTRIBUTION CENTER

July 18, 2019, 9:33 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
PHOENIX AZ DISTRIBUTION CENTER

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tlabelsl =9214890194038386399202 1/3
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July 18, 2019, 8:33 pm
Accepted at USPS Regional Facility
PHOENIX AZ DISTRIBUTION CENTER

VProduct Information

See Less /1

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

CD
FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

0
X

The easiest tracking number is the one you don't have to know.

With Informed Delivery®, you never have to type in another tracking number. Sign up to:

• See images* of incoming mail.
https //tools.usps.com/go/Tracl<ConfirmAction?qtc_tl_abelsl =9214890194038386399202 2/3



£<Adge:/4m,2<=6*e United States Department of the Interior 95:26~7
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.bini.gov/87/
JUL 1 1 2019

in Reply Refer To:
3800 (92()0) RM
AMC452443

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURNRECEIPTREQUESTED 921489019403 8385 875844

NOTICE

JEFF AND CANDIE HOBBS : This Decision Affects Those Claims
1575() S DANCING BIRD LN : Shown in the Block Below.
MAYER, AZ 86333-4194 :

AMC452443
GIRLS DAY OUT

Amendment(s) Not Processed

An amendment for the claini(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) Arizona State Office. The amendment(s) cannot be processed fur the following reason:

· You cannot increase acreage or add new land to a claim with an amendment.
· Your claim has an inadequ:itc legal description - we cannot determine where the claim is
located. You must describe the claim by state, meridian, township, range, section, complete lots,
and by aliquot part to the quarter section.
• We are not able to use Global Positioning System (GPS) coordinates for conversion and are,
therefore, unable to plot your claim from the description and map you provided.
· Tile claim is not in aliquot parts. Your claim is 1500 x 660 feet. To be iii aliquot parts, the
width would remaill 660 feet, but the length would need to be reduced to 1320 feet.
· If you intended to file a lode claim, you should file a new claim. You cannot amend a claim to
be a different type of claim. Also be aware the maximum dimensions toi- a lode claim are 1500
feet length x 600 feet width.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected amendment or additional fees, within 30 days of your
receipt of this notice. 1 f the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, the
amendment(s) will not be processed and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees
submitted.
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Ifadditional information is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial nuniber(s) on all correspondence.

--n. 12 4,~,1 -10-K
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



--7*i UNITED STATEi
IEFF i POSTAESERV*h

Date Produced: 07/22/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8385
875844. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/18/2019 at 01:23 p.m. in MAYER, AZ
86333. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : WS *4
Pa die- %165

Address of Recipient : 1 6751 kwk#& nob'#13

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1480623.8240519
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United States Department ofthe interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
428-3 -·' One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

Iii Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC452443

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 8385 989480

NOTICE

JEFF AND CANDIE I IOBBS : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
15750 S DANCING BIRD LN Shown iii the Block Below.
MAYER, AZ 86333-4194 :

AN/[C452443
GIRLS DAY OUT

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Piti-suant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureaii of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notice(s) of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, theclainiCS) listed above cannot be
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

· The Claim is not ill aliquot parts. Your claim is 1500 x 660 feet. To be in aliquot parts, the
width would remain 660 fect, but the length would need to be reduced to 1320 fuel.
· Your claim has ati inadequate legal description - we cannot determine where the claim is
located. You must describe the claim by state, meridian, township, range, section, complete lots.
and by aliquot part to the quarter section.
· Inadequate maps were provided - you must Clearly show on a map or sketch the boundaries of
the claim. The map should clearly mark the boundaries o f both the section and quarter section
and should depict where within the quarter section the claim lies. The map should be accurate
enough for BLM to identify the mining claims or sites on the ground. The map should depict
holli sections and the quarter sections within the sections. Distances from the sides, top and
bottom of the sections should be listed on the map to give us a more accurate idea of the where
the claim actually lies on the ground. The length and width of the claim should also be written
on the map.
· If you intended to file a lode claim, you should file a new claim. You catinot amend a claim to
beadifferelittypeof claim. Alsobeawarethemaximumdimensions foralodeclaimare 1500
feet length x 600 feet width.
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Iii accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Surrey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
wlien placer claims are (i) on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims: or
(iii) Bounded by other niining claims or non-mineral lands. lione ofthese situations exists you
must describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds. Iii all cases. your
description of the land must be as compact and regulal- in form as reasonably possible and should
conform to the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as mitch as
possible.

The aniendment(s) must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists that requires this placer mining claim to be located by
nietes and bounds and provide a metes and bounds description. If you believe the
claim is a Mulch placer, please provide a) a topographical map and b) the % steepness
ofthe slope. A gulch placer is located on the bed of a river contained within steep,
non-mineral canyon walls and the slope should be greater than 60%.

2. Amend the mining claim using the U.S. Piiblic Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions and describe the lilining claim by aliquot parts and complete
lots.

Keep in mind that when amending a mining claim. no new ground can be taken in, A pl acer
mining claim must contain at least 10 acres. Therefore an amended claim would have to contain
at least 10 acres and must be described by aliquot parts. If this cannot be achieved, the claim
should be relitiquished and a new claim located correctly, rather than amending an incorrectly
located claim.

1 f you are able to con-ectly amend the claints) listed above and decide to do so, there isa $15
BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s) must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice, 1 f the amendinent(s) is/are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the niininu claim(s) will be declared titill and void ab iiiitio.

Ifadditional in formation is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on ill! correspondence.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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1USPS Tracking R FAQs > (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Remove XTracking Number: 9214890194038385989480

Your item was delivered at 1:23 pm on July 18, 2019 in MAYER, AZ 86333.

@f Delivered
July 18, 2019 at 1:23 pm
Delivered
MAYER, AZ 86333
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VTracking History
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Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tlabelsl =9214890194038385989480 1/2
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FAQs (https:Uwww.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

11

R
The easiest tracking number is the one you don't have to know. o

With Informed Delivery®, you never have to type in another tracking number. Sign up to:

• See images* of incoming mail.

• Automatically track the packages you're expecting.

• Set up email and text alerts so you don't need to enter tracking numbers.

• Enter USPS Delivery InstructionsTM for your mail carrier.

Sign Up

(https://reg.usps.com/entreg/RegistrationAction_input?

*NOTE: Black and white (grayscale) images show the outside, front of letter-sized envelopes and
rnailpieces that are processed Ell?IBE~dAR#Pe'§&91?1?M@*Et1tid,#Ne08°/02F°/02Ftools.usps.com %2Fgc

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tlabelsl =9214890194038385989480 2/2
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01**fi'.~ United States Department of the Interior I. S. D~P<MENT OF THE INTEK. -

-227
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

iff/=2$%.' Arizona State Office
\2®__H 23N'/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.him.gov/ayf

JUL 1 1 2019In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (9200) RM
AMC452443

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURNRECEIPTREQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 3012 05

NOTICE

JEFF AND CANDIE HOBBS : This Decision Affects Those Claims
1575() S DANCING BIRD LN : Shown in the Block Below.
MAYER, AZ 86333-4194 :

AMC452443
GIRLS DAY OUT

Am®dmellis3111_Progessed

An amendment for the claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) Arizona State Office. The amendment(s) cannot be processed for the following reason:

• You cannot increase acreaue or add new land to a claim with an amendment.
· Your claim has an inadequate legal description - we cannot determine where the claim is
located. You must describe the claim by state. meridian, township. range, section, complete lots,
and by aliquot part to the quarter section.
• We are not able to use Global Positioning System (GPS) coordinates for conversion and are.
therefore, unable to plot your claim from the description and map you provided.
• The claim is not in aliquot parts. Your claim is 1500 x 660 feet. To be in aliquot parts, the
width would remain 660 feet, but the length would need to be reduced to 1320 feet.
• If you intended to file a lode claim, you should file a new claim. You cannot amend a claim to
be a different type of claim. Also be aware the maximum dimensions for a lode claim are 1500
feet length x 600 feet width.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected amendment or additional fees, within 30 days of your
receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, the
aniendment(s) will not be processed and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees
submitted.
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If additional inforniation is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your ARTC serial nuniber(s) on all corresponde [lce.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division
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USPS Tracking® FAQs > (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Remove XTracking Number: 9214890194038386301205

Your item has been delivered to the original sender at 11:08 am on August 12, 2019 in PHOENIX,
AZ 85004.

@f Delivered
August 12, 2019 at 11:08 am
Delivered, To Original Sender
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 2

CD

CyGet Updates V m
Q.

VText & Email Updates

VReturn Receipt Electronic

VTracking History

VProduct Information

See Less /1

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.
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7 'R*@TOF·hfr?»t United States Department of the Interior ¢~~. --6522<-I _ ,

plmki#Jm BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 57
VArizona State Office

8§3335/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427

www.blm.gov/a7/
JUL 1 1 2019

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC452443

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8385 9110 09

NOTICE

DONNA ROBBINS : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
PO BOX 774 Shown in the Block Below.
MAYER, AZ 86333-0774 :

AMC452443
GIRLS DAY OUT

Min-incI_Claililliggatioll-Notice(slzz-Amcii¢ments-Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regillations (CTR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notice(s) of location for recording
mil-ling claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claim(s) listed above cannot be
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

• The claim is not in aliquot parts. Your claim is 1500 x 660 feeL To be in aliquot parts, the
width would remain 660 feet, but the length would need to be reduced to 1320 feet.
• Your claim has an inadequate legal description - we cannot determine where the claim is
located. You must describe the claim by state, meridian, township, range, section, complete lots,
and by aliquot part to the quarter section.
· Inadequate maps were provided - you must clearly show on a map or sketch the boundaries of
the claini. The map shotild clearly mark the boundaries ofboth the section and quarter section
ancl should depict w/here within the quarter section the claim lies. The map should be accurate
enough for BLM to identify the milling claims or sites on the ground. The map should depict
both sections and the quarter sections within the sections. Distances from the sides, top and
bottom of the sections should be listed on the map to give us a more accurate idea of the where
the claim actually lies on the ground. The length and width of the claim should also be written
on the map.
· If you intended to file a lode claiin, you should file a new claim. You cannot amend a claim to
be a different type of claim. Also be aware the maximum dimensions for a lode claim are 1500
feet length x 600 feet width.
Iii accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) ( 1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
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when placer claims are (i) on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or
(iii) Bounded by other mining claims or non-mineral lands. If one of these situations exists you
must describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds. Iii :111 cases, your
description ofthe land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should
conform to the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as
possible.

The amendment(s) must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists that requires tliis placer mining claim to be located by
metes and bounds and provide a metes and bounds description. If you believe the
claim is a gulch placer, please provide a) a topographical map and b) the % steepness
of the slope. A gulch placer is located on the bed of a river contained within steep,
non-mineral canyon walls and the slope should be greater than 60%.

2. Amend the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and complete
lots.

Keep in mind that when amending a mining claim, no new ground can be taken iii. A pl acer
niining claim must contain at least 10 acres. Therefore an amended claim would have to contain
at least 10 acres and must be described by aliquot parts. If this cannot be achieved, the claim
should be relinquished and a new claim located correctly, rather than amending ati incorrectly
located claim.

If you are able to correctly amend the claim(s) listed above and decide to do so, there is a $15
BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s) must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. Ifthe amendment(s) is/are not received within the 30 day
tiniefraine the mining claim(s) will be declared null and void ab initio.

if additional information is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-41 7-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

20«04,-~L
Elena Fink
Deputy State I)irector
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



POSTAL SER\,JEk.-
UNITED ST/1Tft

Date Produced: 07/22/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8385
9110 09. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/17/2019 at 01:07 p.m. in MAYER, AZ
86333. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : 44«
ReUK[ 3-s AN

Address of Recipient :

7 7 Z»C , I

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 01481849.8247920
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JUL 1 1 2019

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC452443

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8386 4031 38

NOTICE
DONNA ROBBINS : This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 774 : Shown in the Block Below.
MAYER, AZ 86333-0774 :

AMC452443
GIRLS DAY OUT

Amendment(s) Not Processed

An amendment for the claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of I.and Management
(BLM) Arizona State Office. The amendment(s) cannot be processed for the following reason:

You cannot increase acreage or add new land to a claim with an amendment.
Your claim has an inadequate legal description - we cannot determine where the claim is
located. You must describe the claim by state, ineridian, township, range, section, complete
lots, and by aliquot part to the quarter section.
We are not able to use Global Positioning System (GPS) coordinates for conversion and are,
therefore, unable to plot your claim from the description and map you provided.
The claim is not in aliquot parts. Your claim is 1500 x 660 feet. To be in aliquot parts, the
width would remain 660 feet, but the length would need to be reduced to 1320 feet.
If you intended to tile a lode claim, you should file a new claim. You cannot amend a claim
to be a different type of claim. Also be aware the maximum dimensions for a lode claim are
1500 feet length x 600 feet width.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected amendment or additional fees, within 30 days of your
receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, the
amendinent(s) will not be processed and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees
submitted.
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liadditional information is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

24042-k
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



8/12/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results
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USPS Tracking® FAQs > (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Remove XTracking Number: 9214890194038386403138

Your item was delivered at 12:08 pm on July 22, 2019 in MAYER, AZ 86333.

@f Delivered
July 22, 2019 at 12:08 pm
Delivered
MAYER, AZ 86333

TI

Get Updates V 
0-

2-

VText & Email Updates
-

VReturn Receipt Electronic

VTracking History

VProduct Information

See Less /1

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&fLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=9214890194038386403138%2C 1/2
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Form 3830-2 • 
(Jit,mary 2017) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 

FORM APPROVED 
0MB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31, 2020 

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, t/,o /q and ending on September 1. ao d,{) . 
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 

of America on September l, clo / 9 . 
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sitt:s may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. l 001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 

CLAIM OR SITE NAME I 

l. 1;.~,r-1 '-s 'nl\t..1 nu+ \/ 
2. 

, 
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 

J 
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

1~-7so .5. Dtrnc,a~ B~eo Ln . 
(Owner's ai ling Address) (City) 

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) 

.I 
' (Owner's Name - Please Print) 

£ D ,~77<--f~.,Az~t73J 
(Owner's Mail'Addres<l° (City) 

BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER 

A-mtt _ -'JS;J 4-lJ ~ 
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(Owner's Signature) 

4:Z 
(State) 

(Owner's Signature) 

(State) 

(Owner 's Signa~ 

(State) 

/l.2 
(State) 

, :::0 
JTl 
' n ... ~-

·! < 
' I I 

.::) 0 

...,., 
:-) 
:-,, 

8fe3?J 
(Zip Code) 

(Zip Code) 

(Zip Code) 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
Run Date/Time: 10/10/2019 14:20 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page 

0110-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres 

Case Type384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 
Claim Name:GIRLS DAY OUT 
Commodity: 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: 165.00 

Name & Address 

HOBBS CANDIE 

ROBBINS DONNA 

HOBBS JEFF 

Mer Twp Rng Sec 

15750 S DANCING BIRD LN 

PO BOX 774 

15750 S DANCING BIRD LN 

Quadrant District 

MA YER AZ. 86333-4194 

MA YER AZ. 86333-077 4 

MAYER AZ. 86333-4194 

14 0112N 0010E 031 SW HASSAYAMPA FIELD OFFICE 

Act Date Code 

11/08/2018 403 

11/08/2018 395 

08/16/2019 483 

11/08/2018 484 

08/16/2019 247 

08/16/2019 635 

07/11/2019 393 

07/11/2019 393 

02/28/2019 669 

11/16/2018 398 

11/08/2018 501 

Line Nr 

Action Text 

LOCATION DATE 

RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 

SMALL MINER CERT FILED 

Action Remarks 

2020 

LOCATION YEAR/ MAINTENANCE FEE 2019;$155 

FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE 

AMENDED LOCATION FILED 

DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED 

DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED 

LAND STATUS CHECKED 

DOC RETURNED UNRECORDED 

ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 

Remarks 

WVR CORRECTION 

CORRECT LLD 

AMENDMENT REQUIRED 

AMEND NOT PROCESSED 

$15;635 

AMC452443; 

Serial Number 
AMC452443 

Page 1 Of 1 

Lead File Number 
AMC452443 

Interest Relationship 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

County I State 

YAVAPAI AZ. 

Receipt Number 

4302847 

4302847 

4534513 

4308326 

4302847 
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' i ' i,eceipt Page 1 ofl

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4534513
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4655409
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2019

CUST-OMER.
rudANDLE-HOB-HS

15750SDANCINGBIRDLN

1 # 11QTY  1 DESCRIPTION REMARKS 11 I~TOTAL~1~ PRICE ~
fLOCATABLEM~~RALSJ~~~--1-NOCL~7~6--

INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI I NO. ONLY / ~|AMEND/1 |1 1 111.0011 1~ - n/a - 15.00IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11WAV

CTOTAL:$15.00

AMOUNT: 15.*0 *REMAkkiii*/A---- 1~
FT---TYPE:ICASHRECEIVEBil*i*2619

15750 S DANCING BIRD LN

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

8-m646/F?6-/t/T~ C.<2(2- /24: c; 27116$ £Llth

/?74/ 6 Keb u U:*/6 6-2-~2/6-779,
636 E-,uruka -2/2£420,9 *L-

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zor(let 8/16/2019



4 .-
"Girl's Day Out"
Location Notice
August 13, 2019

The following 4(four) named individual's, recorded with Yavapai County Recorder, Share equal ownership in Placer
Mining Claim "Girl's Day Out"

"Girl's Day Out" Mining Claim is located in the NW portions of Section 31, Tll M N, RlE, Gila Salt River and Meridian,
Arizona. The Location Monument is 330 Ft East of Post #2 SW Corner, 1320 Ft South of Post #4 NE Corner.

Owners-

Candie Hobbs 15750 S Dancing Bird Ln. Mayer, AZ 86333, Phone: 928-963-1155

0*obla-
Jeffrey Hobbs 15750 S Dancing Bird Ln. Mayer, AZ 86333, Phone: 928-963-1355

Donna Robbins John PO Box 774 Mayer, AZ 86333, Phone: 602-617-8539 (Name Changed: July 2019)

Robert John PO Box 774 Mayer, AZ 86333, Phone: 623-262-3842 (Added: Married to Donna July 2019)

,¥ \auA-,PY,N

The above owners are accorded all rights, privileges and responsibilities of legal ownership of "Girl's Day Out" Placer
Mining Claim. Selling/Transfer of ownership, must be offered to existing owners on a "right of first refusal basis" prior to
selling/transferring ownership to any other entity or individual. Claim owner's wrights may be willed to family members
with all owners acceptance in writing and filled by survivors remaining on claim.

Owners are allowed to bring family members and guest to claim, sole responsibility or liability for any injury or other
circumstance is on the owner brining such family member orguest. Owner is responsible for any removal of
rubbish/trash left by family and guest. The owner must be present for the duration of any family member or guest usage
of claim.

! O 0 21 d 9 1 Sit¥ 61 [IZ
7 /1 1 i ··· -

03i\13338
PG. 3



U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

CONVERSATION RECORD TTimeTBate-,
Type

0 Visit El Conference El Telephone
£ IncomingLocation of VisiVConference &~'Outgoing

Name of Person(s) Contacted-orin-Brianization(Office,-Dept.,-Bureau,-etcj-:felephoneContact With You

6/2~z/dz*_ ~4625« 1 1Subject

Summary
4.-Al-l-£b OL·ALMA/ur 6-0(2.- UER-TPIC.Al*W OF- LOCAT-*0,0 OF- 77#£ C.LAIng.

A PR-6.-110415 A-,YAk<uum E-wr- 011(/6~aoli) 7-HAT- wAS,VT Ac-c-E-p rk--th :SHowEA 1-14&_

C. LAS,n OV St.£..3 i E>46£/Uu.). AmEL,ubmE-Aii- R-*-c£),a~ O/0 3//6/ao,9
trt ua HAJA- A- 4-4-EAR= w 2-~T-LO btsciLIP Lam A-Ab nt AP GOA-6 -or

60#M P/10?00*DRATE.L#, EXPLASU$ To hal- 12~ LOOK £:h .t-©4£- 40 Actus .

ASM£-6 HER- TO nEL-€.- me WHE/2-£ 71+E C.LADYL W/1,6. SHEE S77?-TE-16 -224/

THE N W 94,  THE-,0 -TH E-- 56-PAR:TOP TAA-7- At,  T}-16.-,0 T-BE- EA-sT Lobe_.

(t-t.Arrn 326 - 110 6kc.. 34 Efas£,u.O.

Action Required

Conversation

1 184*19Action Taken

AZ-1543-l
April 2006
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fl?TIC45 341

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACERMINING CLAIM

® Arnendment BLM Serial k _2_419.fy,2 44 3 73 9 j

0
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that tb e (-,AL.SOLT:,-f__HI.\1 1-1 ir 1-

Z Cl qzu

'AL/997- placer mining cia:rn has been located by D.1 52 Z ./DE
Stamp 2 0- 3!T

-4 <
r--4 00

addreis iS_.£_57/50 5. 0-1,1(Int) 1.'/irfl.LL 11 --t Z .. 7-1
0 63 -r-1

3| - 5-7
The general course of this claim is _ /)0- Al,~__(C- .:* c 'f- Ar & and R is situated in _ ((,16(~1'0l

UCousty , Arizona . Tnis claim is _1502 feet in e~1 and lt- l.to ' _ feet i · i widrh .
U-Clic fe, Total Claim Acreage . This clairn rlins fro i e location monument on :, hich this location notice is

posted at the _Off- corner of the claim app~y<ir-na -ly /500 feet ina __(kIL 1-- G... direction to the

411:-- end I.ne and ..4£--:' feet iqa , 3 d·rection to the _.511.1 end 1 ne. -PIA ciairn is
mal<ed by four monuments, one at e i ner of the claim.

The locat:on morturnent on v,hich thi tice is posted is situated within Section 3/- , Township
11 4. _11- ,Range j . - G'la Sak River Base and Aleridian Arizona. Thfs claim encompasses
port:ons o' the following legal s bdi , isior-Ns) if heated by legal subdivision or the folio,ving quarter section(s)
section(s), Township(s) ancYRange(s)

-,Gila Sal[ River Base afl'd Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of thls~*ini Luth reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerr]Mg ks locality are as follo„s:

_--__~L„-_____.-_______~The above information is shown on the attached n-lap.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .'D dayof /)C Je,MDer , 20 /3
~OCATOR(s) 112 AGENT

/ P rint Namels) _.(11.ticti-£_14
r .. 1 A # '1- 23 477.- (drLY~-r,-Signature(s) ..~U.~.C~,L~:Z~~__...._-_lit L/~ ~J~
mT--rN--rt.-,-C~ Form:U( 1·102

ReLised Juh 2014
Ttiis Conn ii Iliail.Utc trom the Ari/.ona Geolt)Lical Sune> and ni.i> be reprodlized
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lo e( ) Placer ( )

1 mil ---
 

i/lsite C )

4 50 6. ill a./9 6. ¢Fl
- 

CDE
r-·. 

20P iCe
$ 2 i pg

3>

3 42 71 277 m
1\1 '000 ie 3

f b - 0- r7

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the. 1. r · 9 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

'1_3 . Township _/// __ 4 , Range / r , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian:

. 1 n ,-

/CU.AFE\L__--_  --_.---+ ounty, Arizona. Total claim acreage is .20; 40-re_ C.'_ku._111.---__ I.-
2 The type of corner an location monuments used are as follows~ _.2_.-_ig ¢_._110-_--2-1.1._C_~..i)  «~31-, - 3-4 tte. 'st l.«)1(lo-NkJ:.EL+Lt_ _22-el-1.&- Lr,LAULA o-,7 -9,-- o ci·N.\ e 1,1---1-11UIBiT-_i~caT-__iiaf, 1'35:60 ~L)
3 The bearings ar~distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted~n the rriap.

4. If the claim 0 a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a leg~Idescription of the claim -flial* ,_0_fz_.-fl-41.,71__tiu i.,lf __.,-L_...RE--i?.c_ L-2£~tl·-£270.. -

ihis |(11'111 is .linilithle from the Arizona Geology Surve> und m.14 be reproilili'eli.

Form Al{~1·-i D<),1
Re~ Ned hd> 28 14
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11/15/2018 Girls Day out North View grid.jpg
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11/15/2018 Girls Day Out South View.jpg
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Girls Day Out - Legend
CornerSouth View
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' ' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ..........-.·t:,pr'. ~... ..

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ~ , I ~. ·  . -,·{·~. fit i,, -, f,L:#STI:,,r2,-f *94©-t~ 3 f fli f·~ i t' .,~ ·~"~ ~~~~~ ,

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4308326

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4424662
Date of Transaction: 11/16/2018

1'-,~CANDIE-HOBBS
~  ~ ~15750 S DANCING BIRD LN-404«44
~#NE-~T-Y- -DESCRIPTION REMARKS I ITOTALPRICE 1

-490fffI- ~-- ~..-|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 11.00 1 ~AMEND/1 - n/a - , 15.00IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~
CASES: AMC452443/$15.00

¥Omir---3*i*86

INOTE: itemswill-appearoncredit-cardstatementas-"Bureau-ofiand-Mgmt86;~-
P-1---AMOUNT:- [fi.~------ 0§fiiARI@fiI- [AE---

13923-::.,-JTYPE:-CREDIT-BARD-~~~~EQI- [ii716/ibi8
T79335*i*iiii.- IHOBBS, CANDIE

115750 S DANCING BIRD LN
|MAYER AZ 86333-4194 US

[333*46-9*13801D0013804797-:**@** 05i-14
r---»AAEOAfr----------------------------------ICANDIE A HOBBSCARD:  1
F-i#*Xii*:-

10««int«Unt«tit«-1
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
A-rn /6415.01 E.,UT /VOT- A Cctpliet un€--

50/7- 9/,1/@019.
399 £An-za£6 3/260w/Z »02

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 11/16/2018
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MINING CLAIM STATU ~EPORT
Data EntereJ: ~~5--~~D,~-~___ MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By: --4
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 453443 thru AMC 952999
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = 3 20-1 PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = ~_$_=~ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = _~__g~ ____._~MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $- TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $~~~-
TOTAL ACREAGE: Z.0 Per Claim Other Fees 1 -(Placer Only)

Other Fees $-NUMBER OF LOCATORS: _F _ TOTAL _L---
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ ~ Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [v/f No [ 1

1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T ~l@F R //7,/61~ SEC __*_~-

T f/f'GA~R / £ - SEC 3/-
T R SEC
T - ~-SEC--~T

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE I vr SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ 1
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: vOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]OTHER [ 1 
-- <

--

- - - 
- --I

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

--
Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant -

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE 114%/408 INITIALS <~

--Nr --
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -1.· Z.CD
rl Z,»

® Amendment BLM Serial # 4*12. 46-2 445 2-2 ' 1 1 - r-1-1
O- .2 mNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 66 rt '5 DA·t~ 0 u~ BLM

Date , 5 -0 ' r rn
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 63 -4

00

Gnik/-10665 1)rnAR 5 n20101oin 33< whose current mailing O
0 :-7-1

addressis /5-750 5. DA·ne-,re~ b leo Crl ·

F Ail¢f j Ag- % G ?23
The general course of this claim is Aor*L -6 13;,04/4 and it is situated in 94 Udea #

County, Arizona. This claim is /320 ' feet in length and 6 60 feet in width.

8 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is ~
0,posted at the >C corner of the claim approximately 6 GO ~ feet in a Oje.Sternu~direction to the

108%* end line and /.3,90 0 feet ina AD{+441071(0~irection tothe noELL end line. This claim is ~
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 / , Township f~

1 1 '4. A , Range / ZE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s)-11£3- _5 04 n W 5ejl*=3t_Td_&_11*_
0\.*,

K / a Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
/ i.

./- , , 21#4 + Side- 04.f CLLoct nl-7-Ai 5 /s a 824-ial 6-0184 2141 0 On The above information isshown ontheattached map.

DATED AND POSTED onthegroundthis /3 day of 06 ~(754 '20 /9 ·

[~ LOCATOR(s) El AGENT

Print Name(s) +fft7~«----»««»«Signature(s) C.¢*1.8£.-/ %,-7,0~ Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

# 45345/3his form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer C )

- 1 mile -- Millsite ( )
Nog,12-~

!

--1121 i *11 ---.---------------------.------------
1, ly i wi1 '0 1 \ woo~el ,n I

1/3301 1 1 1 6vlck ·VAA# I
NE 1.-0

C=
7-

CD
0-1 DZ0 7 

'71
4. U- 30

uu Ig / (DI Loation monuty)#W~E ---- ----g-7----------------1 - 0-

660, i -r-i ' i 6,7

|u,Dic- 1 , 4
D U --D O

S~ *| ~ SE O 3
CD 1-1-1

~1\
KIScale: 1" = 2000 feet ~ bf

1. The above map depicts the 6.'; rj '5 Th,/ Out_- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
31 , Township 11 71 Fl , Range 1 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Tolucked-\ - County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is -20...Ee
-/ i2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: -174"

Tai_-Quec_-Illpost_I:le,vel-a44¤n._&Z_¢a£-ae-r
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim -·aled.-=«32=all,_.Illtkn-,_MJ.45-+

0\0-tll,trs gre. Coffeal- - Voftr V)DER- uhs »1- copHMA,
0,14 Trn 6004/1.- ,5 u)-D If * 1 24 'tted-. Revised July 2014

Form MCF100a

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

01 AD b#-oet.,0,1 0*T OF- PRORD#:03*
0,83=~ 00 12- 65£- hi,U k.74. 61« £0*J #40% Amah Vaa/ao/9 .



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ~
'0

-0 = -I] Amendment BLM Serial # I = .I0
rri z >

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 61 42.15 D Au 011£__ BLM Z si viv
Date C/) Rfl-111placer mining claim has been located by Stamp co gm

En ,4 e /6645 +-41 n BLEab-6,11£ whose current mailing -0 ==
address is_/7-5.--ilesi~d=,rz.j~~¤-La_.m.§:*££Al-*333 Z .. 7

4- m

The general course of this claim is _/3 00-62 3 l/U ---anditis situated in glapiki

County, Arizona. This claim is /,500 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the 56 corner of the claim approximately /500 feet in a ,5 direction to the
5 lo end line and 4Go, feet in a 11 direction to the A U~ end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
0

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3/ , Township

// 4 )1 , Range 1 - 2- , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses 5-1

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s), -,5=.
U.J

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s)-

- ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:-

-The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day of BOO<1*Fl ~06(3,20 / <2.
© LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

--

Print Name(s) Ct i btP r) D .
Signaturecs) 64,010a~£~ WZ«%~--- \\ (\Al b ¥hvA J D a. - # oll ~0.2.._-v*- - Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 04

- 1 mile -4 Millsite C )
/ r

i

£52 Nw .AA < fl NE

r=Z0
-F m *10 12/Z

X 1 42
>00>

N 00S\N SE

> 4= 23

I ·6
21•A> 0

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N K ill-
Ir-

1. The above map depicts the mining claim, which is locat~ in Section (s) i\~
-- -- cs,

1-37

, Township 11 '41 A Range / C , Gila and Salt Riverpamse and Meridian, --
1•--

.....L,Q..Uil,#1.1~ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 'G/-J LAJ

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: ~2-"

Ca-:22=C~
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim-

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



.tr 2 09 ~41 %31 L -vt i / N
1% t A 1,000 500 0 1,000 Feet

t» ~20:kk<5 1 4 P - 9 E IllImlll

. -1 -R , I i .=

-

S

¢ °gf»LICU,~Li)~;scco~*14 3~##;R.,B'4~~,~F~-6~1,0*~ri:.z.7
825,-Tl*N-ROIW »44» u ht** i +- i,- .,.ri·. ·<,
0- <wi~ r~» c--11» ,-lit)TEMAP)32: : if 4 2/:t, 3 1 2U j CL_ Jk4%*37.~.4;Y~:.:4.1'fu~i.':79* 0/ i. 19.*3-822<jt

- I *,JD M 0 ./
3\ 1 -\1:z:f 11+4. 1. I%

..1

/4

3£ 
1//LIEA¢, e,Y..11 %1 +42 9 --2 /1 r.-)3 -

2--f- J< -,il I ' , , ir 112

-3, \-fl -** S32411-11/5N7*61;E .2 1
'_,-1

1 42 \ S~31~~1~~ ~ ~-~
t-,U

'A&, ..4 .:7£'*i':i;%19?:'4 :. 6..f fil ,.-s*f .tf&31....4%11; ;~i:.~..,1 ~ < /' 7 6-- -.-- fr  -v,~,.~,,~~~~~~~fut -r .{411,1 1OP I

*frA.jr~AN*8%044,»< , -0-
646· pv¥3[1&93.WL;352064 ~~,-<= 1~ ) 'J,- LJ ':-i .1.,Lf(:14 ». f.~121.9 25£ ..For
pit iiss>~~-{*f ~(f»'.f,~Fk t~544 443:di*t@).i@?·31*9 5 *~ ~i j< 1,¥(11{61#F"tb,~3# ' 4104

f.ft %, ti Ofit< .
, 'll1 ,--«e,«)~<1,2:21f.t..~T~y,~L

.fbe: ./ r --(«-5~ ----'. ipr .- ~?3 -<) Stv#,V*,12· 21+4 1 - /-2, 4-,4/-RJ~AR**Mi# 454 ·u . 1(i ,>11~ . 1.j <,141fv : : i'~f 4 . 54#48 '.6 0 6/L.. 4.vil, ,Sb.1 -711 A6~6?1*.2,3<*.~.-4- ,&?T-4.:<:1' , +I) ), j.:3...~ 2 2.iM~i<.~~ ~-5%~27*t..4 .4 , -1 -
.

t#?7 ~17 ij v»35*r ~<4~:418£- c-42--- .

-76*.. \\fA°J.f.4,1+ttl.U~ -*:t-,C o., Ut Yt~~~1·fdFI *FP' r--~)~13F~-0~1 k
:. I

Z
8



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 11% NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
* Ay™PA fiEU} OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL nTLES

1NDEXTO-SEGREGATED-TRACTS-1
I RESURVEY I ORIGINAL SURVEY I

| ™ACT NO|T|R |SEC* SUBDIVISION |

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF-
UNIDENT,FIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MIERAL4_WATER-ANRZOR OTHER Pu029-2VRPOSES.
REFER TO INDEX Of MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

All Tp in/uded in WM Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

UDS 12 El/2

HES 336 . PHI 085101
142. 47 ( 22) 1 -19 20 21 22 23 ~ '0.24 \ 303=-I

(516) (433) (433) (383) +0 1 4 -I 

HES 81
714973 158.29 (433) ·* \ -. 4\ 1 1714970 0 9/70/79131 X) \ ../C »t# 4' P~0 / 1--" / : -(169) * ..7 _1 \· I

1 1 41 -30. 29 ~ 28. 27. 26 ~ 25 ~ -(764) (593) (589) -

1 1 1 1 -
1 4€PWS

1 32 ' 33 34 35 36 -,065) | | (516} (631)
1 1 1 1

1 1
WAR-0 STATEUE- [7**RENTTOZEZIZE] GSR Mer

SCALE in chcins Thil plot . the Bureo. R*cof. 01 11.. or.d .=10 . m.
10 5 0 10 20 30 60 only 0, I 9rophic d.ly . th~ t-nsh' *rvey d~to. Ra~- P 648~2008 :ACAD ~~ T 1116 N

Or03 h,con do not reno,t til!, ch*tkh moy ho.t been [-_______L___.____.3 R .._1-E04/ed by 14,01 mogments 0/ rim s or oth, bodle: 01 ,oter.
. te the e=astr~ swh,~,or cln~I •-v~y ~,ormaticn.



Oracle BI Interactive Dashboards - LR2K Internal Dashboard Page 1 of 1

- LR2000 Internal

CR Geographic Report with Land
Download User Guide (pdf)

Purpose: This report produces a geographic listing of case information based
on retrieval by Meridian/Township/Range. This report format will display the
case type, case disposition, meridian, township, range, section, survey type,
survey number, surface management agency, pending actions, serial number,
and total case acres.

To refresh the query, do a Ctrl-R. It resets the page and clears any criteria
fields that may have entries.

No Results

The specified criteria didn't result in any data. This is often caused by applying filters and/or selection
steps that are too restrictive or that contain incorrect values. Please check your analysis filters and
selection steps, and try again. The filters or selection steps currently being applied are shown below.

Filters

Meridian Township Range s equal to 14 0112N 001OE 031
I and Admin State is equal to AZ

https://ilmocopOap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dll'?Dashboard 6/20/2019



UNSURVEYED ~~NSHIP 111% NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
HASSAYAPA FIELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

~ RESURVEY ~ ORIGNAL SURVEY ~
1 TRACT NO I T I R I SEC I SUBCIVSOI I

-FOR-ORDERS-AFFECTING-DISPOSAL-OF-USE-OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
M!NERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

Att Tp included in Wd! Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

MDS 12 El/2

H::r (22) Tri. ...<33.603,0119 20 21 22 23 -0. 24:. 156.7.3~ -
(516) (433) (433) (383) ./.:\ -HES 81

714973 158 . 29 (433f.,4 \ -
D/C ~ILUELIZ~72/970 *SM-34. \ -0/C

(169)

\\

30 29 28 27 26 25
(764) (593) (589)

ME Potr

31 32 33 34 35 36
(765) (516) (631)

-CURRENTTOGS] GSR Mer
WARNING STATE'MENT

SCALE in chains Th!, plat Is thi Buriw i Record of Title, ind shculd be used
10 3 0 10 20 30 60 orly 03 0 grophic ds/cy of the t/*whi survey deto. Rei- -10228.20081*AD T _11%-8

ords herecn do not reflect title chon,es /0 may hove been |R 1 E
effected by lateral mo*ments ef rivers w oth, bodies of woter.
Refer to the codo,trol survey, fcr Offlciol 5.1rvey lf,~ormotkyl.
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